

08.01.2020

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Shekhar, counsel for R-1 & R-2.

Ms. Manju Sehrawat, counsel for R-3 insurance company.

WS filed on behalf of R-1 & R-2.

Copy supplied to Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Ld counsel for R-3 insurance company submits that she has not yet received copy of the petition.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he will supply copy of the petition to the Ld counsel for R-3 insurance company during course of the day.

Ld counsel for R-3 insurance company submits that on receipt of copy of petition, she will file reply/ legal offer within four weeks and will also supply copy thereof to the Ld counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the above and in the interest of justice, put up for F.P on 13.04.2020, as requested.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
08.01.2020