

3 MACT 763/19

NISHANT SAXENA Vs. AYUSH CHATURVEDI AND ANR

03.12.2021

Present: Mr. A.K Jha, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Mr. Akash proxy for Mr. Pradeep Sehrawat Ld. Counsel
for R3 insurance company.

Permission sought for filing reply on behalf of R3 during
the course of the day. Be filed with advance copy to the other party.

Be put up for framing of issues on **24.01.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /03.12.2021