

MACT763/19

NISHANT SAXENA Vs. AYUSH CHATURVEDI AND ANR

29.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhwinder-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

None for respondents.

In view of submissions made, matter is adjourned for PE .

Be put up on 19.12.2022.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.08.2022**