

MACT 763/19

NISHANT SAXENA Vs. AYUSH CHATURVEDI AND ANR

19.12.2022

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Pankaj Kumar-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R1.

Sh. Deepak Godara-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for the insurance company.

None for remaining respondents.

In view of the submissions made, be put up with connected file on 15.05.2023.

(Rekha)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,

New Delhi/19.12.2022