

12.02.2024

Present: **Advocate** Shri A.K. Jha for injured.
Advocate Shri Satish Singh for R1/Ayush Chatrvedi (driver) and R2/Smt. Rachna Chaturvedi (owner).
Advocate Ms. Yukta Verma for R3/ National Insurance company Ltd.

Heard. Record perused.

Application seeking compensation/Award Rs.20,00,000/- with interest @ 12% p.a. and interim compensation Rs.25,000/- with interest @ 12% p.a. has been filed along with copy of FIR for offences under section 279/337/ IPC dated 27.10.2018, PS Janak Puri, Delhi.

Issues have been settled on 24.01.2022 but affidavit of injured has not been filed on record.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to respondent/counsel.

At request, put up on **13.05.2024** for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.02.2024