

MACT 763/19

NISHANT SAXENA Vs. AYUSH CHATURVEDI AND ANR

27.10.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Suraj for claimant.
Advocate Sh. Satish Singh for R1 and R2.
Advocate Ms. Yukta Verma and Ms. Suhasini Seth
for R3/insurance company.

Ld. counsel for claimant seeks some more time to lead evidence. Let him to supply copy of affidavit to opposite counsel in advance.

An application for summoning witnesses has been filed.

Let the witness i.e. Manager of New Engineers Pvt Ltd. be summoned as a witness on filing PF.

Insurance company shall also explain as to why it has not provided any legal offer to the victim.

List for PE on 17.11.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/27.10.2025