

MACT 763/19

NISHANT SAXENA Vs. AYUSH CHATURVEDI AND ANR

17.11.2025

Present: Claimant with Advocate Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel.  
None for R1 and R2.  
Advocate Ms. Yukta Verma, Ms. Shivani Kaushik and Ms. Avni Kardam for insurance company.

Summons issued to witness received back unserved.  
Let summons be again issued to be served by claimant in dasti mode. So far as testimony of Nishant is concerned, Ld. Counsel is seeking an adjournment.

List for PE on 15.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/17.11.2025