

MACT 743/19
SHOBHIT Vs. AYUSH CHATURVEDI AND ORS
MACT 763/19
NISHANT SAXENA Vs. AYUSH CHATURVEDI AND ANR

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. A.K Jha, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Sh. Satish, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Ms. Shivani, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Again summons issued to the witness has been received by unserved. Despite specific directions, the claimant has not taken summons in dasti mode.

A last opportunity is given to the claimant to serve the witness in dasti mode.

List for PE on **31.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.12.2025